Ordinance No. 03-<u>03</u>

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GERMANN MINOR SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, on <u>AUGUST 15</u>, 2002 the Planning Commission of the Village of Chatham met and reviewed the Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision for compliance with the Subdivision Ordinance of the Village of Chatham, and recommended approval thereof by the corporate authorities of the Village;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision, together with the certifications attached thereto, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The President is authorized and directed to sign said Plat on behalf of the Village.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 14 day of JANUARY, 2003.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST

Village Clerk

AYES: 6 HERR, MCHDAMS, BOYCE, MCCARTHY, MCCRATH, DIERKING

2003R06040

PASSED: 1-14-03 SANGAMON COUNTY ILLINOIS

APPROVED: <u>/-14-03</u> #44.00 PATTY

ABSENT: O MARY ANN LAMM SANGAMON COUNTY RECORDER

Let To

Village of Chathan

116 mulberry

Chatham #1

62629



Ordinance No. 03-03

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GERMANN MINOR SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, on <u>All-MIT 15</u>, 2003 the Planning Commission of the Village of Chatham met and reviewed the Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision for compliance with the Subdivision Ordinance of the Village of Chatham, and recommended approval thereof by the corporate authorities of the Village;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision, together with the certifications attached thereto, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The President is authorized and directed to sign said Plat on behalf of the Village.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 14 day of JANUARY, 2003.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST

Village Clerk

AYES: 6 HERR, MEDDANS, BOYCE, MCCARTHY, MCGRATH, DIERKING

NAYS: //
PASSED: <u>/-/4-03</u>
APPROVED: <u>/-14-03</u>
ABSENT:O



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON)		
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk		
of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.		
I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of		
Ordinance No. 03-03, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the		
14 day of JANUARY, 2003, entitled:		
AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GERMANN MINOR SUBDIVISION		
I further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the Ordinance was spread at		
length upon the permanent records of the Village, where it now appears and remains.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal		
of the Village this 14 day of IRNUARY, 2003.		

Village Clerk

Ordinance No. 03-03

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GERMANN MINOR SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, on <u>Allewert 15</u>, 2002 the Planning Commission of the Village of Chatham met and reviewed the Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision for compliance with the Subdivision Ordinance of the Village of Chatham, and recommended approval thereof by the corporate authorities of the Village;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Plat of Subdivision of Germann Minor Subdivision, together with the certifications attached thereto, is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The President is authorized and directed to sign said Plat on behalf of the Village.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED this 14 day of JANUARY, 2003.

VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST

Village Clerk

AYES: 6 HERR, MCADAMS, BUYLE, MCCARTHY, MCGRATH, DIERKING

NAYS: //	
PASSED: <u>/-/4-03</u>	
APPROVED: <u>/-/4-03</u>	
ABSENT: O	



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 03-03, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the day of IRNUARY, 2003, entitled:

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF GERMANN MINOR SUBDIVISION

I further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of the Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Village this 14 day of IRNUARY, 2003.

Village Clerk